05-28-2004 Mail Stop:

**Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent

and Trademark Office



102754132

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

-						Attorney Docket No. 119794			
	5.24.64 Please record the attached original					ginal document or copy thereof.			
1.	A.	Name of conveying party: Shinichi NIWA		2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: MINEBEA CO., LTD. 4106-73 MIYOTA, MIYOTA-MACHI, KITASAKU-GUN, NAGANO-KEN, JAPAN			
	B.	Additional name(s) of convey	ring party(ies) attached?	,					
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:			B.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☒ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment	☐ Merger	-					
ij.		Security Agreement	Change of Name						
		Other							
	B.	Execution Date: May 20, 200	<u>04</u>						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 20, 200								
	B.	Patent Application No.(s)	10851186		C.	Patent No.(s)			
			Additional numbers	ا attached	? [	Yes 🛛 No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
<b> </b>   	Name: James A. Oliff			7.	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00				
					B.	Enclosed (Check No. 154365			
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320		8.	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.					
GETAC	E 00	000092 10851186			<del>-</del> -				
	40.00 OP								
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy the original document.  Date: May 24, 2004  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075								

	<del>.</del>	P	ASSIGNMEN	<b>T</b>					
(1-8	3) Insert	(1) <u>Shinichi N</u>	ΠWA	(5)					
(- (	Name(s) of								
	Inventor(s)				and				
	,								
					other good and valuable considerations paid				
					ign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set				
		over to	•		5 ,				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) Minebea Co	., Ltd.						
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) <u>4106-73 Mix</u>	ota, Miyota-ma	achi, Kitasaku-	gun, Nagano-ken, Japan				
					nterest for the United States of America as				
					for patent including any and all divisions,				
					ons, reissues and reexamination certificates				
		that may be granted on the							
(11)	•	(11) MANUFACTURING	METHOD OF CO	LOR WHEEL, AN	D COLOR WHEEL FABRICATED				
	such as Title, Case	th as Title, Case THEREBY AND INCORPORATED IN COLOR WHEEL ASSEMBLY AND IMAGE							
	Number or Foreign	APPARATUS							
	Application Number	(Case No1 <u>19794</u>							
		For which the undersigned	has (have) executed	an application for pat	ent in the United States of America				
(12)		Man 20 20	^4						
	Signing of Application	(12) on May 20, 20	04						
(12)	A 14	•							
(13)	Alternative identification for	(12) I.E. amplication Conic	1 3 7						
	filed applications	filed May 24, 2004	Number						
	med applications	med <u>1449</u> 219 2004		-					
1)	The undersigned agree	(s) to execute all naners necessa	ry in connection with the	e application and any co	ntinuing, divisional or reissue applications for the				
ŕ					plications and patents as the Assignee may deem				
	necessary.	,	1		produced and parents to the 1 English may deem				
2)	The undersigned agree	(s) to execute all papers neces:	sary in connection with	any interference which	may be declared concerning this application or				
	gnee in every way possible in obtaining evidence								
	and going forward with such into				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
3)	The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions o								
	the International Convention for				•				
4)	The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a								
	valid United States Patent to the	Assignee.							
5)	The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Director of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said								
	application or any divisional, cont	inuing or reissue applications to	the said Assignee, as As	signee of the entire inter	rest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have)				
					cute, any agreements in conflict herewith.				
6)					enment any further identification which may be				
	necessary or desirable in order to	comply with the rules of the Ur	nited States Patent and T	Trademark Office for rec	cordation of this document.				
	In witness whereof, executed	by the undersigned on the da	ate(s) opposite the un-	dersioned name(s)					
Date	May 20, 2004 Name	of Inventor Shinish.	Riva		(SEAL)				
Date	Name	of Inventor	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(SEAL)				
Date	Name	of Inventor			(SEAL)				

PATENT REEL: 015365 FRAME: 0147

\_\_\_\_\_(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/24/2004

Name of Inventor

Witness \_

Date \_\_\_\_\_

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A.

(b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date \_\_\_\_\_ Witness \_\_\_\_